

GAHC040015432025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/42/2025

Kento Eshi (Ori)

Son of Late Poken Eshi (Ori), resident of Keno Ori Market, Siyom Colony, Aalo, PO and PS Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh. 791001

VERSUS

The State of AP and 6 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The
Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Land Management

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Commanding Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

4 JAK LI Aalo

West Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The District Land and Revenue Settlement Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Aalo under Land Management Department

West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Defence Estate Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:Gumsen Lollen
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tagum Lollen
Panya Village
PO and PS Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh
Secretary of the PDBRATBC (Panya
Deogo
Bogdo
Rigo Along Town Boundary Committee) Represented PDBRATBC

Advocate for the Petitioner : Parswajyoti Das Nair, Maji Dui, Tame Rimi, Maklek Lego, Nannu Yubi, E S NIDO MARI, Tadar Bai, Wanglat Khomrang, Biri Esther, K Gara, Uttam Deka, Chorpok Modi

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), CGSC, Keeke Loya, Pondit Ronya, Terji Kamchi, Taba Tokur, Khoda Apa, Gamken Bam, T T Tara

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

31.03.2026

(S.K. Medhi, J.)

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of Shri PD Nair, learned counsel for the appellant on medical grounds.

Shri Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate, AP and Shri TT Rara, learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The matter is accordingly adjourned and as requested, list this case on 05.05.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant